
 

80672-A 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Parts Manual 
Gas Cooktop 

 
Model: 

CG905DWACM 1 FP AA  
 

Product Code: 
80672-A 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 



80672-A 

2 

 
 



80672-A  -  SEPTEMBER 2009 

Fisher & Paykel Appliances Ltd 
78 Springs Road, East Tamaki 
Manukau 2013 
PO Box 58-732, Botany 
Manukau 2163 
New Zealand 
Telephone: 09 273 0600 
Facsimile:   09 273 0656 

Fisher & Paykel Australia Pty Ltd 
A.C.N. 003 335 171 
19 Enterprise Street 
P O Box 798 
Cleveland, Queensland 4163 
Telephone: (07) 3826 9100 
Facsimile: (07) 3826 9164 
E-mail: customer.care@fp.com.au 
 

COPYRIGHT© FISHER & PAYKEL LTD 2009  -  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 
 

3 

PRODUCTS 
Brand Fisher & Paykel 

Voltage 220-240V, 50Hz 

Model CG905DWACM 1 FP AA  

Product Code 80672-A 
 



80672-A 

4 

 



80672-A 

GUIDE TO USING THIS MANUAL 
The model covered by this manual is listed on the front cover. 
 
The information detailed in this manual is subject to change without notice.  The latest version is indicated by 
the reprint date and replaces any earlier editions. 
 
The front cover picture shows the type of product and may not necessarily be an exact image of the model 
covered by the manual. 
 
Kit Parts 
Kit components are shown in italics.  Where a part number is shown against the descriptions for these kit 
components, they are also available as separate items.  In addition, some parts may be supplied with these 
kits that are not available as separate items, and are therefore either not listed, or a part number is not 
shown against the part description in this manual. 
 
Parts List Key 
italics Kit components or parts included are shown in italics.  Refer to above notes: Kit Parts. 
NI As a part reference, indicates the part is not illustrated on the diagram. 
NOT USED As a part number, indicates the diagram part reference is not used in this manual. 
NS As a part number, indicates the part cannot be serviced or replaced and is not available 

as a spare part. 
 

5 

CONTENTS 
HOBTOP ........................................................................................................................................... 6 
BASEPAN ......................................................................................................................................... 8 
 
 



80672-A 

6 

HOBTOP 
 
 
 

 



80672-A 

7 

HOBTOP 
REF PART DESCRIPTION 

1 531369P TRIVET SIDE BLACK 912/913 (SP) 
2 531370P TRIVET CENTRE BLACK 912/913 (SP) 
3 530091 WOK RING WIRE 
4 531770 DEC RING BRASS AR 
5 531646 WOK INNER CAP SM GG505 BRASS 
6 531645 BURNER RING BRASS GG505 
7 531644 BURNER COVER SM GG505 BRASS 
8 530333 BURNER CAP SR BLK MATT MK2 
9 530983 BURNER SPREADER SEMI RAPID MK2 

10 530329 BURNER CAP AUX BLK MATT MK1 
11 531505 BURNER RING/SUPP AUX LOW 
12 531485 BURNER CAP RAPID BLK MATT MK2 
13 531622 BURNER SPREADER RAPID MK2 
14 531642 HOB TRAY IRIDIUM SM  
NI 556099P SCREW MC M3X7 CSK PH SS (PKT 10) 
NI 542803P SCREW MC M4X8 PAN PH  (PKT 10) – WOK 
15 533484 KNOB CLY CAST CG FLUSH 
16 533483 BEZEL CYL PLATED CG 
17 533538P KIT HOB CG905DWACM FP AA 

 Includes HOB TOP CG905DWACM FP LZD 
 Includes 531366 BEZEL 913 (WITH ADHESIVE) 
 Includes BEZEL CYL PLATED CG 
 Includes ADHESIVE BEZEL CG 

18 531366P BEZEL 913 (WITH ADHESIVE) (PKT 5) 
NI 599854 BOOKSET USR/INSTL CG604/905 AA 

 Includes BOOK USR/INSTL CG604/905 FP AA 
 Includes CARD REGISTRATION ALL PRODUCT 
 Includes BOOK SERVICE & WARRANTY 
 Includes LEAFLET EXTENDED WARRANTY AUST 

NI 531406 HEX NIPPLE 1/2"BSPT BRASS 
 



80672-A 

8 

BASEPAN 
 
 
 

 



80672-A 

9 

BASEPAN 
REF PART DESCRIPTION 

1 531614 BURNER BOWL SR MK2 1.30 
NI 556083P SCREW TAPT M3.5X6 PNPH (PKT 10) 
2 531606 ELECTRODE REIGNITION 8180667 
3 530251P O RING ELECTRODE (BLACK) (PKT  10) 
4 530245P SPRING CLIP ELECTRODE MK2 (PKT 10) 
5 530390 INJECTOR 1.22 NG  
6 531585 BURNER BOWL RAPID MK2 1.3 

NI 556083P SCREW TAPT M3.5X6 PNPH (PKT 10) 
7 530283 INJECTOR 1.45 NG 
8 530674P KIT ELECTRODE SPRING & CLIP AUX MK1 

 Includes ELECTRODE MK1 AUX 912 
 Includes SPRING ELECTRODE 8180507 
 Includes CIRCLIP ELECTRODE 8180507 
 Includes 530985 BUSH SPARK CONE 
 Includes 530984 SLEEVE SILTUBE 5.3X2.9 SPLIT 

9 531542 BRACKET CLAMPING INSTAL 
NI 542792P SCREW ST 8X1 TAB PAN PH (PKT 10) 
10 531877 BRACKET LED CG913 
11 531416P KIT BURNER BOWL AUX MK1 MOD 

 Includes 531429 BRACKET TOP AUX MK1 
 Includes 556083 SCREW TAPTITE M3.5X6 PAN PH NP (2) 
 Includes 530985 BUSH SPARK CONE 
 Includes 530984 SLEEVE SILTUBE 5.3X2.9 SPLIT 
 Includes 556513 WASHER LOCK 5/32 EXT SER ST BU (2) 

12 530140 INJECTOR 0.85 NG  
13 531417 IGNITION BOX RIV 120-5 ROHS 
14 531408P KIT TRANSFORMER 913 

 Includes TRANSFORMER 913 
 Includes 531686 SCREW ISPH M4X12 PH (2) 
 Includes 556156 NUT M4 HEX FS MS NIPL (2) 

15 531768 BURNER BOWL WOK GG505 MODIFIED 
NI 556012P SCREW ST 1024X1/2 T23 HXW PHNP (PKT 10) 
NI 531686P SCREW ISPH M4X12 PH (PKT 10) 
16 531679P KIT ELECTRODE WOK SPRING & CLIP 

 Includes ELECTRODE WOK US FITTED 
 Includes SPRING ELECTRODE MOD ISP 
 Includes RETAINING RING E 5.0 

17 531663 VENTURI AIR MIXER GG505 
18 531708 JET HOLDER WITH 2.15 INJECTOR 
NI 531686P SCREW ISPH M4X12 PH (PKT 10) 
19 531989 INJECTOR 1.90 ISPH NG  
20 530975 TUBE NUTS ASSY RF 913 
21 530974 TUBE NUTS ASSY LF 913 
22 530969 TUBE NUTS ASSY LEFT 901/912/913 

Continued next page 



80672-A 

10 

BASEPAN 
 
 
 

 



80672-A 

11 

BASEPAN 
REF PART DESCRIPTION 

23 530973 TUBE NUTS ASSY RH RAPID 912/913 
24 530971 TUBE NUTS ASSY WOK ISP 912/913 
25 531715P SUPPORT IGNITOR WIRE (PKT 10) 
26 532257 GASCOCK BYPASS WHITE 270 M/C 
27 531879 HARNESS LED CG913 
28 531312P HOLDER LED RTC-51 (PKT 5) 
29 531262 MANIFOLD 270 CG913 
30 531338 LOOM SWITCH IGNITION CG913 
31 531388 CAPACITOR X2 CAP 100MF 
32 531259 BRACKET MANIFOLD 270 CG913 
NI 556083P SCREW TAPT M3.5 X 6 PNPH (PKT 10) 
33 531604 BRACKET SUPPORT 901/912/913 
NI 556083P SCREW TAPT M3.5X6 PNPH (PKT 10) 
34 531418 SOLENOID ASSY FJT-79 ROHS 
NI 532445P SOLENOID COIL FJT 240V 
NI 542805P SCREW MC M4X20 HEX PH MS NP (PKT 10) 
35 530057 REGULATOR NG 6160595 
36 531377 BRACKET TERM BLOCK 913 
NI 556005P SCREW ST 6X5/8 T25 PAN (PKT 10) 
37 531953 FLEX TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY 
NI 556005P SCREW ST 6X5/8 T25 PAN (PKT 10) 
NI 353099P TERM INSULATOR AMP (PKT 10) 
38 531451 BRACKET BURNER 901/912/913 
NI 556005P SCREW ST 6X5/8 T25 PAN (PKT 10) 
39 NS KIT BASEPAN CG913 
40 531714 BRACKET JET HOLDER 
NI 556005P SCREW ST 6X5/8 T25 PAN (PKT 10) 
41 530985 BUSH SPARK CONE 
42 530984 SLEEVE SILTUBE 5.3X2.9 SPLIT 
NI 533515 KIT CONVERSION LPG CG905DWAC 
NI 530291 TEST POINT ½ IN 

 


	HOBTOP 
	 BASEPAN 

